This document is made available electronically by the Minnesota Legislative Reference Library as part of an ongoing digital archiving project. http://www.leg.state.mn.us/lrl/execorders/execorders.asp



EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 92A

Amending Executive Order No. 92 by creating the position of Liaison for Spanish-Speaking People; and by repealing the position of State Coordinator of Migrant Services and the Minnesota Task Force on Migrant Affairs.

I, Wendell R. Anderson, Governor of the State of
Minnesota, by virtue of the authority vested in me by the
Constitution and applicable Statutes, do hereby issue this
Executive Order:

WHEREAS, Executive Order No. 92, issued November 27, 1974, created the position of State Coordinator of Migrant Services, and established a Minnesota Task Force on Migrant Affairs; and,

WHEREAS, it now appears that the charge was too broad and through specific experience means by which state government can improve services to Spanish-speaking people have been subsequently identified;

NOW THEREFORE, I order that Executive Order No. 92 be amended as follows:

- 1. Paragraph 5 is amended to read: WHEREAS, numerous public and private non-profit organizations and agencies are separately engaged in delivering services to meet the needs of Spanish-speaking people in the State; and,
- 2. Paragraph 7, Item 1 is amended to read: The Department of Administration, under the authority of the Commissioner of Administration, shall coordinate the development of plans relating to Spanish-speaking people among and between the departments and agencies of the state, and between the agencies of the state and other affected or concerned parties.
- 3. Paragraph 7, Item 2 is amended to read: The Commissioner of Administration shall create within the Department of Administration in a manner he shall deem advisable, the position of Liaison for Spanish-Speaking People, with such supportive staff and offices as he himself may provide or require to be provided from other departments or agencies of state, the occupant of such position or positions having duties and responsibilities prescribed and fulfilled under the authority of the Commissioner, or his designated agent.
- 4. Paragraph 7, Item 3 and Sections A, B, C, D, E, and F are hereby repealed.

5. The facilitating of this Order shall be accomplished no later than 30 days following its effective date.

This Order shall be effective October 1, 1976.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand on this 15th day of September, 1976.

Wender R. Galerson
Wendell R. Anderson

Filed according to Law:

Joan Anderson Growe Secretary of State

STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED

SEP 1 5 1976 375 Pm

Gan anderen thouse
Sacretary of State